

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14353/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2007 in LPA No.1807/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMESH CHANDER SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 02/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Nayar, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Sharma, Adv. for

Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv. for

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the
respondent, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

Put up for final disposal six weeks hence.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master