

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14353/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20.11.2007 in L.P.A.No.1807/2006 of
The Division Bench of HIGH COURT OF Delhi)

RAMESH CHANDER SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP. OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.L. Trehan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for list after four weeks.

[Arvind]
Sr.PA

[Indu Satija]
Court Master