

Ø
ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4633 OF 2009

RAMESH CHANDER SHARMA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manu Nayar, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet S. Popli, Adv for
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order. No
costs.

(Pardeep Kumar)		(Renu Diwan)	
Court Master		Court Master	

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4633 OF 2009

| RAMESH CHANDER SHARMA | ... | APPELLANT(S) |

| Versus |

| MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI | ... | RESPONDENT(S) |

O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Manu Nayar, learned counsel for the
appellant.
Civil Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 16, 2013.